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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/\ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, P 41 5
Charleston, W. Va. 9 0/‘)

£ Shriver 0il & Gas Cos
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Hundzr i
Puz in%lnzis ? . COMPLETE ADDRESS
S.M,Shriver 19

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION

Burton, W.Va,

ADDRESS Church Distriet
Wetzel Bounts
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS ¥ L A yﬂ :
0,,’ :
Well No_ 3=pmd 2 §2°20° 9 all o w’é_f‘é’u
ADDRESS
S.M.Shriver Pari
GENTLEMEN : P s o

The undersigned well opei'ator is entitled to drill,\upon the above named farm or tract of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__1/9/2&,
, made by S M,Shriver et al to

]

,and recordedonthe________ day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book 10 A page 216

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address 3/9/4z day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

AZOAN AT
A0 910713

Very truly yours,

, 2%,
pacs A ./{,;\ Shriver Cil & Gas Co.
,ﬂ/\‘
| J \ WELL OPERATOR
“MAR19421 2\ Hundred, ¥.Va,
DEPARTHAENT o6 BINES =31 Address -
vl RN \Qi/l of
, Well Operator

CITY OR TOWN

10/13/2023

STATE

*Section 3 . . .. If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of seid motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. YA. ?;:T_L 76 PERMIT NUMBER

y1°




¥arch 20, 1942

Shriver 0il & Gas Compeany
Fundred, West Virginia

Gentlomen:

* Permits WET-275 and 276 to drill Wells Fo. 1 and
2 deeper, on the 8. M. Shriver Farm, Chureh District,
YWietzel county. arc enclosede.
Duplicate permits shell be posted on the rigs.

" When the wells are completed, plemse file com=
plete records on the enclosed forms CG=10.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

CC: Inspector D. G. Courtney

10/13/2023



JEsse REDYARD

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

CHIEF

January 12, 1943 ¢

Shriver 0il & Gas Coup
Hundred, West Virg

Gentlemen:

, Hetzel County,
deeper was issued

AL LAALLS = 4 l//
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Permit NOM

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well

(KIND)
Shriver oil and Gas Co
e o . . Casing and | Used in Left in -
Address. Hundred, W.Va. Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Pir S.M.Shriver X v :
Location (waters) Fish Creek s
Well Ni 2 1 16 Kind of Packer
D: : 2 Church etzel 13
strict County. - > :
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. S.M.Shriver 10. 565 R_?.Clalmeé}ze of.
Burton,w.va.| Addreqq 81/1 1750 .L75Q
; 2148 | Reclaimgd
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depthset—— -~
Address 538/16 3580 5350
Drilling commenced 3 e Perf. top
Drilling completed 2 5530 Perf.bottom
Date Shot. From To. Liners Used__ Perf. top
With Ferfohdttom—-——
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume : Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs. ‘
oil bbis. 1st 24 hrs; COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;t;tor Top Bottom (gilwﬁ::r g :‘ll’;g Remarks
Fairvyiew Coal 925 930
Pittgburgh Copl 1285 1293
Little Dunkargd 1675 1715
Big Dunkard 1750 1790
Gas $and 1935 19856
1st Salt Sgnd 1990 2030
2nd Salt Sand 2110 2164
ard Sa t Sgnd 2225 2306
Red Rock 2380 2405
Maxon Sand 2405
Little Lime 2468 2475
Big Injun 2530 2790
Little gas 2620 2623
Fifty Foot 3220 3280
Slate 3280 3303
Thirpy Foot 3503
Li.ctlg Gas 3304
gas and oil 3320 3323
Total Depth 3330
S| 10{13/2023
[E W SR
Be P \\?\‘!’\‘\" W
(R BB N
{ 3 ‘{'“\ @ N
I L

(Owver)



. Hard or 0il, Gas Depth
Formation Color Soft Top Bottom - Waksr Pound Remarks
2
10/13/2023
Date s 194 -
APPROVED Owner
By.
P - (Title)



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No._ /21 =276 =P Oil or Gas Well_P1lug
(KIND)

CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
CompanyShriver 0il & Gas Company TUBING DRILLING WELL
Address Hundred, West Virginia Sise

= 16. Kind of Packer_
Farm __Se M. Shriver ot R
18
2

Well No 10 Size of
DiStl'in ChuI‘ Ch County i ‘;e t VA <] l 81,

6% Depthset .~
Drilling commenced

53/16

= e =

Drilling complete: Total depth 2 Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom_____

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Porf -botbom - —= —

Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT - - Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
&
‘ﬁ
Drillers’ Names. 047
Well Adandoned and Plugged =1
REMARKS: This permit 1s for the wrong well, Please cancel, They/areé going to
make application for the other well,
This well is on the Sol Shriver Farm near Burton, W.Va
May., 24, 1944 f Z(/ %A/‘v’\/\/q/
DATE /’ DISTRICT WELL PECTOR
- 10/13/(2023

\/



FOrRM G.9

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, CHAPTER 86, ACTs 1929)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS SECTION

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,

e R Shriver 0il and Gas Company,

ADDRESS

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

COAL OFPERATOR

Church

ADDRESS

COAL OPERATOR

Well No.
.................... S.M.Shriver
e S E A ot S e e s e S el R L Shoe Do s e e Farm
& ; P
: BOTE: &f plugging cennot begin on the date specified below, please notify
0i1 and Gas Division, telephone J4-74l.
Gentlemen :—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence the

-
work of plugging and abandoning said well on the....Z..Q..f..day ofciican 7‘(—4*7 ................ ; 1951%

(which date shall be not less than five days after the day on which this notice so mdiled is received, or in

due course should be received by the Department of Mines).

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the plugging
and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not represented the
undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said well in the manner

required by law.

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the above date.

Very truly yours,

and Gas Compan

. ......... ?
‘Well -Operator.

NOTE Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to Jéne June I, 1929, a plat preparéd by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same, the
names of the owners of adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined by survey,
and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall be_s i
with this notice. '?b/;r ?7‘?623
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WORE ORDER ARRANGED BY THY DEPARTHENT OF MINTS

Totsl depth 3330

Pull 2" tubing end 1ift 5-3/16" casing as hole is filled.

111 with red olay 3330' - 3283' - 20' above Thirty-foot sand:
_Neat oement : 3283 - 3273 :
"Continue filling with red clay %o 3200' - 20" above Fifty-foot sand,
Set a pormanent bdridge at 2700' - a point in Mg Injun below gas.
One sack nest oement on bridge.

Fill with red elay 2700' = 2470' - a point in Listtle u.ao.

Heat cement 2470 - 2480'
Red elay 2480 - 1980 - 20' sbeve First Salt Sand.
Neat oement 1970' - 1980°

Pull balance of 5-3/16" casing.

Set a permanent bridge at 1770' - 20°' below 3" desing.

One sack nest cement on bridge. = '
P11 with non=porous material as 8" casing is lifted to 1655' - 20* above Little Duahrd.

Heat cement 1658 - 1“5' -

Set a permanent bridge at 1323' - 30' below Pittsburgh Cosl.

Feat cement 1328* « 1265* - 20" above Pittsburgh Conle

Red olay ‘ ©1285' - 980' - 30' below Fairview Coal.

Neat cemwent 980* « 908' - 20* above Fairview Coal.

Red olay 905" - to surface (no bridges permitted above lowest coal sesm).

Erect marker such s8 is described in Rule 18, 1531 Regulations.

NOTE: OEVENT POR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BX NIXED WITH ATER 0!&7-&#?!01!2&?&1 PIVE GAL.

WATER TO ONE SACK CEMPNT. ALLOW ORMNT Y0 § ET BEPORE CONTINUING FILLING.

WOTE:s PLYASS SEND APPIDAVIT OF PILLING AUD PLUGOING AS SOON AS ABOVE WORE IS COMPLETED,

e - - 10/13/2023



Hundred, W.Vae. 5/17/440

Department of mines,
Eharleston, W._ 2.
Dear Sir; ”

I received the work order this morning for plugging
we. 1l #2 on the S.H, Shriver ferm, Church, Disct. Wetzel Co. W.Va.

We will not be able to begin woik on the 20th. of this e
month as specified on the eorder, but will notify you when /ﬁgoarewo(gw_.
ready. S SAY < a

D P

Sincerely,
\J ghriver -0
4 2
\, r - V4 Sec'y-Treas.

10/13/2023



May 11, 1944

~ Shriver 0il and Gas Company

Hundred, West Virginia

Attentioh: Brs J« 3. Church

Gentlemen:

¥ie are in receipt of your application for permit to
plug and sbandon Well No. 2 on the S. M. Shriver Farm, Church
Distriot, Wetzel County, but you failed to send us a record of
the well, without which we cannot make a work order.

Qur récords show that on March 20, 1942 we issued permit
WET-276 for the deepening of this well. In January of 1943 our
Inspector advised us that well would probably never be deepened
arid the permit was cancelled.

We would appreciate your advising us if the well was
deepened end also sendi=z-us a record of the well from the surface
to the total depth deepened on the enclosed forms 0G-10.

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G/3h
ence2

10/13/2023



February 27, 1943

Shriver 0il & Gas Company
Hundred, West Virginia

Gentlemens

Thank you for complete record of Well Fo. 1
on the 8. M/ Shrilder Parm, Church Distriot, Wetszel County.

Inspector Hurley advises us thet you are not sure
you will drill Well No. 2 on the above tract and since per-
mit has expired, same is being cencelled.

8hould you decide later to drill the well, please
advise and permit will be reinstated.

Very truly yours,

Secretary :
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

10/13/2023



g~7

s

_ BANK BUILDING

Dr. g 8. Church

DENTIST

5/12/44.
HUNDRED, W. VA, ,194_____

Department of Mines,
Charleston, W.Va.
Dear Sir;
1 am enclosing herewith &he record of 8S.M.
tha we propose to abandon.

Shriver well #2

Sincerely,

10/13/2023




May 31, 1944

Shriver 0il and Gas Company
Hundred, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are in receipt of information from Inspector L. W.
Young that permit requested by you for abandoning Well No. 2 on
the S. M. Shriver Farm, Church District, Wetzel County, was in
error, that it was your intention to abandon another well.

Please let us have record and application for the correct

well, :
Very truly yours,
Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
¥G/3h

10/13/2023




June 11, 1944

Shriser 0il end Ges Company
Hundred, West Virginla

Gentlemens

On Hay 31 we wrote you in regard to your
wrk order for the 8. M. Shriner Well No. 2, Church
District, Wetzel County, which, according to the
inspector's report, was for the wrong well. To
date we have had no reply from youe

The sbove permmil was cancelled and we
would appreciate record and application for the
- eorrect wells

Yery truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MGsK
CC: Inspector L. W. Young

10/13/2023



f2 Y

SOUTH






